Food and Drug Administration
FY 2012 President's Budget Request All Purpose Table - User Fees

(Dollars in Thousands)

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 President's Budget Request
Program +/- FY 2010
Enacted Actuals Continuing Resolution Total Adjusted Enacted
FTE $000 FTE | $000 FTE $000 FTE $000 FTE $000
Salaries and Expenses, Definite Appropriations:
Prescription Drug User Fee Act (PDUFA)
Human Drugs (PDUFA) ..o 1,732| $415290 | 1,898| $421,216| 1,898 $479,142 2,222 $614,888 | 490 | $199,598
Center . 1,682| $406,984 | 1,849 $414,877| 1,849 $469,559 2,164 $602,590 | 482 | $195,606
50|  $8,306 49 $6,339 49 $9,583 58 $12,298 8 $3,992
Biologics (PDUFA). 340 $87,236 346 $78,466 346 $100,649 405 $129,163 65 $41,927
Center.. 335 $83,747 341| $76,781 341 $96,624 399 $123,998 64 $40,251
5 $3489 5 $1,685 5 $4,025 6 $5,165 1 $1,676
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner (PDUFA).... 172| $34,073 172|  $28,953 172 $40,693 201 $52,222 29 | $18,149
FDA Consolidation at White Oak 0 $2960 0 $0 0 $3,415 - $4,383 0 $1,423
Other Rent and Rent Related (PDUFA) . 0/ $16,275 0 $18,991 0 $23,253 - $29,841 0 $13,566
GSA Rental Payments (PDUFA) .. 0 $22,328 0  $25,632 0 $19,905 - $25,544 0 $3,216
Subtotal PDUFA 2,244| $578,162 | 2,416 $573,258| 2,416 $667,057 2,828 $856,041 | 584 | $277,879
Medical Device User Fee Act (MDUFMA)
Biologics (MDUFMA) ......ccooiiiiiiiiciseesi s 35 $11,575 30 $7,422 30 $11,575 36 $13,627 1 $2,052
CBNET ..o 31 $11,068 30 $7,039 30 $11,068 32 $13,030 1 $1,962
4 $507 0 $383 0 $507 4 $597 0 $90
Devices and Radiological Health (MDUFMA) . 227 $33,885 245 $42,725 245 $33,885 258 $39,890 31 $6,005
Center . 220 $32,836 232| $41,283 232 $32,836 244 $38,655 24 $5,819
. 7 $1,049 13 $1,442 13 $1,049 14 $1,235 7 $186
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner (MDUFMA)............ 22| $5914 23 $3,592 23 $5,914 24 $6,962 2 $1,048
Other Rent and Rent Related Activities (MDUFMA) 0 $1376 0 $1,087 0 $1,376 - $1,620 0 $244
GSA Rental Payments (MDUFMA) 0 $4264 0 $2,361 0 $4,264 - $5,019 0 $755
Subtotal (MDUFMA) .....c.coviiiiieieeierese s 284 $57,014 298| $57,187 298 $57,014 318 $67,118 34 $10,104
Animal Drug User Fee Act (ADUFA)
Animal Drugs and FEEAS...........cvrieuinreinieriniereeisesiseeesinnns 68 $15,540 67| $15,190 67 $15,540 68 $19,576 0 $4,036
Center . 66, $15,290 65  $14,644 65 $15,290 66 $19,261 0 $3,971
2 $250 2 $546 2 $250 2 $315 0 $65
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner (ADUFA). 4 $693 4 $631 4 $693 4 $873 0 $180
Other Rent and Rent Related Activities (ADUFA) 0 $162 0 $121 0 $162 - $204 0 $42
GSA Rental Payments (ADUFA).........c.cocoviiiniiiiniicisssnnis 0 $885 0 $659 0 $885 - $1,115 0 $230
SUBtOtal (ADUFA) ..ot 72| $17,280 71  $16,601 71 $17,280 72 $21,768 0 $4,488
Animal Generic Drug User Fee Act (AGDUFA)
Animal Drugs and Feeds.. 21 $4,525 23 $4,369 23 $4,525 21 $5,058 0 $533
20, $4,382 22 $4,225 22 $4,382 20 $4,898 0 $516
1 $143 1 $144 1 $143 1 $160 0 $17
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner (AGDUFA).. 1 $204 1 $158 1 $204 1 $228 0 $24
Other Rent and Rent Related Activities (AGDUFA) 0 $72 0 $105 0 $72 - $80 0 $8
GSA Rental Payments (AGDUFA) 0 $305 0 $105 0 $305 - $340 0 $35
Subtotal (AGDUFA) 22 $5,106 24 $4,737 24 $5,106 22 $5,706 0 $600
Indefinite Appropriations:
Mammography Quality and Standards Act (MQSA)
Devices and Radiological Health............c.cccocoviviiiininiciiniinn, 34, $19,080 31 $13,794 31 $19,080 34 $19,080 0 $0
Center ........... 26|  $6,003 23 $4,284 23 $6,003 26 $6,003 0 $0
Field Activities.. 8| $13,077 8 $9,510 8 $13,077 8 $13,077 0 $0
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner (MQSA) 2 $238 2 $270 2 $238 2 $238 0 $0
Subtotal (MQSA) 36, $19,318 33 $14,064 33 $19,318 36 $19,318 0 $0
Export Certification/1 18|  $2,700 20 $3,663 20 $2,700 18 $2,700 0 $0
Food Export Certification User Fee
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 7 $1,185 7 $1,185
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 7 $1,185 7 $1,185
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
Animal Drugs and Feeds. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $82 0 $82
Center 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $82 0 $82
Subtotal ..... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 7 $1,267 7 $1,267
Color Certification Fund 36/ $7,700 38 $6,768 38 $7,700 40 $7,700 4 $0
Indefinite Appropriations Total 90| $29,718 91  $24,495 91 $29,718 101  $30,985 11 $1,267
Family Smoking Prevention and Tobacco Control Act
Center for Tobacco Products 194| $216,523 90, $64,418 90 $216,523 392 $454,751 198| $238,228
Center.. . 174| $211,823 84| $62,355 84 $211,823 366/ $448,501 192| $236,678
Field .... 20|  $4,700 6 $2,063 6 $4,700 26 $6,250 6 $1,550
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner ... 16| $14,336 23 $3,375 23 $14,336 34 $15,196 18 $860
Other Rent Related Activities 0 $1,343 0 $503 0 $1,343 0 $1,550 0 $207
GSA Rental Payments.. 0 $2,798 0 $3,691 0 $2,798 0 $5,503 0 $2,705
Subtotal 210/ $235,000 113|  $71,987 113 $235,000 426/  $477,000 216/ $242,000




Food and Drug Administration
FY 2012 President's Budget Request All Purpose Table - User Fees

(Dollars in Thousands)

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 President's Budget Request
Program +/- FY 2010
Enacted Actuals Continuing Resolution Total Adjusted Enacted
FTE $000 FTE | $000 FTE $000 FTE $000 FTE $000
Voluntary Qualified Importer Program (VQIP) User Fee?
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 266 $61,232 266 $61,232
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 1 $232 1 $232
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 265 $61,000 265/ $61,000
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner ... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 14 $3,674 14 $3,674
Other Rent Related Activities 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $2,240 0 $2,240
GSA Rental Payments.. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $3,920 0 $3,920
Subtotal 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 280 $71,066 280/ $71,066
Food Reinspection User Fee
Office of Regulatory Affairs... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 66 $9,375 66  $9,375
Foods Program Estimate 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 48 $6,825 48 $6,825
Animal Drugs and Feeds Program Estimate 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 18 $2,550 18/ $2,550
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 7 $3,395 7 $3,395
Other Rent Related Activities 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $592 0 $592
GSA Rental Payments.. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $1,338 0 $1,338
Subtotal 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 73 $14,700 73| $14,700
Recall User Fee *
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 25 $9,861 25 $9,861
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 2 $464 2 $464
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 23 $9,397 23 $9,397
Animal Drugs and Feeds. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 4 $1,160 4 $1,160
Center.. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 2 $521 2 $521
Field..... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 2 $639 2 $639
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner ... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 2 $661 2 $661
Other Rent Related Activities 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $248 0 $248
GSA Rental Payments . 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $434 0 $434
SUBLOLAL ..o 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 31 $12,364 31 $12,364
Proposed User Fees:
Generic Drug User Fee (GDUFA)
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 68 $36,276 68| $36,276
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 56 $29,539 56| $29,539
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 12 $6,737 12 $6,737
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner (GDUFA). 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 5 $1,325 5 $1,325
Other Rent and Rent Related (Generic Drug) .. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $578 0 $578
GSA Rental Payments (GDUFA) 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $1,943 0 $1,943
SUBLOTAL ... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 73 $40,122 73| $40,122
Medical Products Reinspection User Fee
Office of Regulatory Affairs...........cccoccoviiciinicscs 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 46 $6,725 46 $6,725
Human Drugs Program Estimate 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 18 $2,630 18 $2,630
Biologics Program Estimate 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 3 $537 3 $537
Animal Drugs Program EStIMALe.............ceeereerrrereereenereesinineincenenens 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 1 $134 1 $134
Devices and Radiological Health Program Estimate.. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 24 $3,424 24 $3,424
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 10 $5,902 100 $5,902
FDA White Oak Consolidation.. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
Other Rent Related Activities.... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $455 0 $455
GSA Rental Payments..........cccoeviiieiiniciinissssssssnssss 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $1,026 0 $1,026
SUBLOLAL ..o 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 56 $14,108 56| $14,108
International Courier User Fee
Office of Regulatory Affairs... 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 20 $4,600 20 $4,600
Foods Program Estimate.. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 3 $690 3 $690
Human Drugs Program Estimate 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 2 $460 2 $460
Devices and Radiological Health Program Estimate.............c.cccocunee. 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 15 $3,450 15 $3,450
Headquarters and Office of the Commissioner 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 1 $276 1 $276
Other Rent and Rent Related 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $168 0 $168
GSA Rent 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $294 0 $294
Subtotal, International Courier Hubs User Fee 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 21 $5,338 21/ $5,338
Total Proposed User Fees 0 0 0 $0 0 0| 150 59,568 150/ $59,568
Total User Fees 2,922| $922,280 | 3,013 $748,265| 3,013| $1,011,175 4,301 $1,616,316 1,379 $694,036

L FY 2010 Export Certification actuals include prior year carryover funds expended during FY 2010.
? FDA estimates that VQIP user fee collections will begin in FY 2012 but the full implementation of this program will occur during FY 2013.
% FY 2011 reflects FDA's estimate of the amount it will collect as FDA begins to implement the new Recall User Fee program.

86





